EX2200

EX2200 Series SEER_EIREVIV Y
High speed double chainstitch

machine

Parts Catalog

i 2
Y ®




N—=YHROIDES

W=/~ HFuariL, 2002485 HEROEX22003 1)
—ADI VIV EROBEHETREL TWE T,

W2~ A5 TIEER AL 2 B IR L ZE N8Rt O 7 AR IX
EEPN=V YR M oTwIET,
T, BBRMERIAA ERTWEESIL, N—Y U b
OREENO. (Bl%F5) 2RLTwET,

W) A P OBREFEORLPXXXXXX O ik, 4F
EOER, (HT 275 R) ICORMEHENTWE Y — TN
— VT, BRICE > TEDY E . BRI L 0#bh
BHHEr =Y/ —vE 6H) IK-FHLTREL T
K

B47E DTSN EE A 7y 2 2R R L, S
130T, FORME - B EPRESIIEBEE T,

B A SOV 72 L, TR R AT R BR L
TRIZE W, BB, ZONN—VH 07 OTVEHEIE T
RICKY, PHERLIEBEINLIERDETOT, B
LWL TARIIZ I,

1BEH1E (Models covered)
EX2200 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the EX2200 series which are
manufactured in May, 2002.

M The components are shown on pages 2 - 45. The illustrations
are on left pages and the part numbers on right pages.
The illustrated part and its part number are assigned the same

reference number.

B XXXXXX” indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part list on

page 46.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this book for

quick reference.

BWhen placing an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to

change for improvement without prior notice.

EX2241-52P2/083

EX2241-42P2/083

EX2242-52P2/083

EX2241-32P1/063

EX2241-32P2/063

EX2241-02/083




B X
H

Xy FHBHE coeveerieennieii s 93

PN (1) wovevvreeeemmree e 4~5

TN BB (D) wreeerererernnn e 6~7

75‘/7:/3(,7]\;}:&% ....................................... 8~9

7‘%%%%;%%% ...................................................... 10~11
7‘%\5@" . 7‘%\%’%@ ““““““““““““““““““““““““““ 12~13
ﬁ-]—ﬁ@;%{é% (1) ................................................ 14~15
SHEDMHE (2) oo 16~17
SHEDBEHE (3) oo 18~19
TR SRR (1) e 20~21
TEBL X HERE (2) e 2993
T X B (3) e 24~95
% D *&% (1) ................................................... 26~27
TEDRERE (2) coveeeerrre e 28~99
BT R AR e 30~31
PR BBIE e 99~33
FETHIRRRE (1) -ovvreeermmmmmees s 34~35
FETIREHE () ooooreorrvrrrrrereer s 36~37
H‘Rgﬁ ......................................................... 38~39
ﬁjﬁ'é? ............................................................ 40~41
b PRAFEAMY JE T oeveereee 49~43
g}zﬁ% .. 44~45
AP D e W FE 46

%Kﬁ%%{ ‘/5‘2“) 7 A e A47~48

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME ~ +rereersererrortarierienienienienreniannnns 2~3
COVER (1) ++eereermrrersmsiesiie sttt cre e e 4~5
COVER (2) +eereermrreremsresiie ittt cre s e 6~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM - <-ecoveriecienieninian. 8~9
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM -+ e+ +vesisesesresinseninn 10~11
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP- - «+-cvvvvevvesineenian 12~13
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)-+++ce- +verisssesresinsaeinns 14~15
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)--+++e- +seseeesesresisseians 16~17
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3)--+++e- +sesueesesresinseinns 18~19
DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)-- -+ 20~21
DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)-- -+ 22~23
DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (3)-- -+ 24~25
FEED MECHANISM (1) «+eererrereesienieessrienneniesiie e 26~27
FEED MECHANISM (2) -++rssevereresmness orsmmisionsnisonaon, 28~29
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM -+ e xerrerrertareenienmarmenmennenans 30~31
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM +--s-scees surerinsiesieniieinns 32~33
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) =++++vexs sereruneresreniiaesinns 34~35
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) -++++ve: +eerenesesneninnaeinns 36~37
H.R. DEVICE «+rerrvrrertensenimrinrienieniasnensareeniennsnenrennennns 38~39
THREAD STAND «eeervreeierienivainrierinn ciinrieniesieninsieniens 40~41
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION ------+--- 42~43
SPECIFIC PARTS -:rcxreererrereenrenmmrmnrmerscrrenmennnsnenrennennns 4445
GAUGE PARTS LIST  +:errrereenvrrmieriers cirnrieniesioninsienieniens 46
PART NUMBER INDEX  «-rereereerrerrrrertareenienmarmnmennennns 47~48






Ny REgE

REF.NO.

OO =

© o~NO®

PART NO.

2010020
2101940
2402990
270008-910
0045110

2700470
2090840
2755410
2755400

EIEEEE

2Ty T
TR/ 7+ 1 IVIER
2Ty T
T30y b ($8)
RARKI FMBX25

EE>
12

R PI%
12

DESCRIPTION

SPRING PIN
INDICATOR GUIDE
SPRING PIN
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BOLT

BED PIN
PLUG
FILTER
PLUG

MACHINE BED FRAME

N = = =

- N



EX2241-02
EX2241-32P1, P2

EX2241-02
EX2241-32P1, P2

EX2241-02, EX2241-32P1, P2#% k<

Except EX2241-02, EX2241-32P1, P2

EX2241-02, EX2241-32P1, P2% k<
Except EX2241-02, EX2241-32P1, P2

EX2241-02, EX2241-32P1, P2% kK<
Except EX2241-02, EX2241-32P1, P2




HIN—#E (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

270020-SDO
007022A0
2700210
2403050
179107-050

O~ wWN =

6 2401100
7 0070440
8 270024-9U0
9 270077-UB0O
10 2403050

11 0071760

12 2700250

13 007019A0

14 270011AUDO
15 2700140

16 007021A0
17 2400430
18 0045430

19 2403010
20 2700180

21 0070090
22 270152A0
23 007017A0
24 2100440
25 007017A0
26 007018A0

27 270013C0
28 270011-UDO

29 0045740
30 0045350
31 2700170
32 270013D0

33 2700130

SRR

EHN—-
FExTIMAX14
HAXy b
Bh#R I L
FANE

12

M=% 2/M4X10
NIV MAIN— (#8)
NIV kHIN—
BhiR I L

FXIIMEX14
T7HhIN—

FExT/M4X8
giAN— (B)

e

FEx T IMEX12
FfTE>

1E% U/M4X 4
EHE/ N *

Ty F

Ex JM3X5
T F
FExT/M4X5
LTTAES
SEX JIM4AX5

F 2T IMAX6
RAN— (&)
BIHN— (H)
1EX 2/M3X12
1EX /M3 X4

Iy F
AIA/IN— (&)
miH/IN— ()

DESCRIPTION

TOP COVER
SCREW

GASKET

CUSHION RUBBER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

PLUG

SCREW

BELT COVER ASSEMBLY
BELT COVER

CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW

FAN COVER

SCREW

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
HINGE

SCREW
PIN
SCREW
SPRING
LATCH

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
SCREW

SCREW

LATCH
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
FRONT COVER (LEFT)

COVER (1)

4 4 a2 W a4 a2 W _ AN S R NGy

_ g anN



@

EX2241-32P1, P2% k<
Except EX2241-32P1,P2

EX2241-32P1, P2




HIN—#E (2)

REFNO. PART NO.

1 2700350
2 270035F911
3 2700420
4 0045430
5 2103070
6 2041150
7 007018A0
8 2403050
9 270030-UB0O
10 007025A0
11 2012520
12 007018A0
13 2403430
14 2403050
15 2700490
16 0071800
17 2700150
18 0070770
19 2700430
20 0071720
21 2700440
22 2700450

23 2700190
24 007019A0

25 2700330
26 0070620
27 2028750
28 2700340
29 0070660
30 2103070
31 2701770
32 0070840

33 2700230
34 2700260

35 0070200
36 007023A0
37 0048210
38 2106790
39 2106790

40 2106790

IR

gAX7L—k (kM)
gAX7L— bk (kM)
7“‘7 T

1IEX T/M4AX4
KIRES

4

IE% YIM4AX6
BRI L
#gHIN— (M)
T2 TIMAX20

INZES
FExT/IM4X6
s
BhR I L
v F

E%T/M3.5X4.5
WK

M=% /M4 X7
LIN—

Bftx /M4

ESVPAES
Ty b
HmEA
FExT/M4X8
74 H— K

Fx T /M3X6
EL
T3y b
Bftx /M4
EIRES

=

REFRIL MIMAXS
By b

®’E

FExT/M4AX10

FExTIMAX16
NAF Y M4
e
e
E

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)
CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)
BUSHING

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SIDE COVER (WIDE)
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER
LATCH

SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SPRING
BRACKET
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

BED COVER PLATE
BOLT

GASKET

COVER PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
PIN

PIN

PIN

COVER (2)

AN eaag = N = =MNN SN = - a ) = = _“ A N = - -

NN = =






93500 v T NMEIE

REF.NO.

a0 =

PART NO.

270500A0
0071510
2705020
0070110
2705030

0045410
2403400
270507-910
0045720
0045140

2403350
2129870
2115260
2403060
2100560

2100570
2403400
2115280
007020A0
2705050

270504-UDO
0045410
0045230
2042930
2705100

2705090
0070440
0070200
2086270
270523A0

2705260

EIEEEE

TS U

1E X 2/M3.5X3
INTGZXJIA b
FxT/M3X8
Bfte>

1R 2/M6X8
oo
R—=IARTY>T (#8)
1E% 2 /M5X10

1IEX ¥/M5X5

1E X &
RK—IXT) T
RK—IRT7Y LT
WiRES

=)

o>y
oury
Ny yg
FEX T/M4AX10
77> (#1)

T—U-
IExT/M6X8
ANARARIL RMEX35
N EES

BftE>r

e

=

mx </M4X10
Fx 2 /IM4AX10
e
=4 —

T-U—&

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
O RING

BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

RING

BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING
WASHER

OIL SEAL

O RING

O RING
HOUSING
SCREW

FAN ASSEMBLY

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
PIN

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
PLUG
SPACER

PULLEY COVER

_ = A ) = —_ ) = = —_ —_ ol ol - AN O =

IO S



%@ ./j

\

”@/

EX2241

@ EX2242




REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

210529-9T0
263543-TA
2084480
263544-TA
2103190

2084490
005082A0
2010370
2750000
007018A0

2750010
2028490
004009-1HCO
004009-1HCO
2028490

210529-9T0

IR

XERF (48
AFFY b
ZFzv b
=M

Homagillh

PAPIZN
AFH#E/C5
EfE/N 2 (&)
$3E
FExT/M4X6

S8

HFE
Fx2/IC5X7.5
FExTIC5X7.5
HAEE

SERF ()

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
NUT

RATCHET

CupP

TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

N = — = N = = =

NN W= =

\V]



7

EX2241-32P1, P2% ki<
Except EX2241-32P1, P2




X8 - REED

REF.NO.

a0 =

© oo~NO

—_
o

PART NO.

2750210
0070820
2750220
0045430
2750280

275028A0
0070170
2750270
0070620
2750650

0071200

EIEEEE

774y b
FxTIM4X8
1E X T/IM4X4

P

FEX T IMAXS5
e D)
Fx/M3X6
P

FxT/M2X3

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

O S

AN = =






gHRO#ERE (1) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

REFNO. PART NO. R DESCRIPTION Qr.
1 271000-920 Ay K () CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
2 007023A0 T2 I/MAX16 SCREW 2
3 2710010 =% PIN 1
4 0045380 1EX TIM4X6 SCREW 1
5 271002-920 7527 (#8) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
6 0045330 RAFKIL MMBEX12 BOLT 1
7 2710030 & SHAFT 1
8 2403080 Hh5— COLLAR 1
9 0045430 ExTMaX4 SCREW 2
10 2082350 B2 WASHER 1
11 2025770 1k X8 RING 1
12 271004-920 LN— LEVER 1
13 0071500 AAKIL FMEX12 BOLT 1
14 271022A910 & (#8) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
15 271008A0 & SHAFT 1
16 2021770 By OIL STRING 2
17 0045460 £ 2/M4X5 SCREW 1
18 2010220 o>y O RING 1
19 179009-050 Tk FELT 1

20 271009-920 g RING 1
21 0070350 Fx YIM3IX6 SCREW 1
22 2403100 % PLUG 1



p
W 1A%t (1-needle)
EX2241-42P2, 52P2

B 27K&t (2-needle)
EX2242-52P2

EX2241-32P1, P2
EX2241-02




FHED#EEE (2)

REF.NO.

OO =

© oo~NO®

-
o

11

PART NO.

XXXXXX
0045540
275019A0
0071200
XXXXXX

0045540
2750300
0071190
XXXXXX
0045540

2750300
0071190

EEEE

F$HE ()

1k 3 2/M3X3
HiE

F 2 UM2X3
#HE

1 2/M3X3
Sl
m=x /M2X5
$te8
12 T/M3X3

S
m=x /M2X5

OXXXXXXWE7r =TI /8= TT,

WEFTIE, AEHDF — I NR— Y ETHERLTLEE WV,

17

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION qQrT.

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE HOLDER

—_ g

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

- N

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW 1

—_

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list on page 46.



EX2242-52
EX2241-32P1, P2

EX2241-32P1, P2#% k<
Except EX2241-32P1, P2

EX2242-52
EX2241-32P1, P2

EX2241-32P1, P2




HED#E (3)

REFNO. PART NO. BB TR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 XXXXXX $1R NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 0071700 FXTIMAXT.5 SCREW 2
3 2710100 WAk (F0) BRACKET (FRONT) 1
4 007019A0 FxTIMAXS SCREW 2
5 2403050 B3R = L CUSHION RUBBER 2
6 2710110 W (%) BRACKET (REAR) 1
7 007019A0 FXTIMAXS SCREW 2
8 007019A0 FxTIIMAXS SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX &= (a0 NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
10 0070100 TR TIM3IX6 SCREW 2
11 XXXXXX #H= (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
12 0070100 T X JIM3IX6 SCREW 2
13 XXXXXX = (a0 NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
14 0070190 FxTIIMAXS SCREW 1
15 XXXXXX #H2 (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
16 0070100 F X JIM3IX6 SCREW 2
17 2710240 Iy b BRACKET 1
18 0071140 T2 UIMAX0 SCREW 2
19 271013A0 Iy b BRACKET 1

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3)

OXXXXXXFFr —I/8—=2TT,
WFET L, 6HDOT — V=Y RTHERL TLZE v,

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list on page 46.

®






—ERIL-/I—#E (1)

REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

271500-920
007023A0
007022A0
2715010
0070410

271504A0
2403380
0071740
3030670
2090840

273511-920
0045330
0045140

IR

Oy K
FxT/MAX16
FExXT/MAX14
IRLIE 4

Mx </M3X6

8
Ed
NAXYM5X10
N EES

7727
NETRARIL F/MEX12
1IER T/M5X5

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
COVER

CRANK
BOLT
SCREW

DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

QT.

N =MNN =

_



EX2242-52P2
EX2241-32P1, P2
EX2241-02




TERIL-/I\—E (2) DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

REFNO. PART NO. e BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2735000 Ay K CONNECTION 1
2 205015-20 Z—KwRFTYT NEEDLE BEARING 1
3 2735010 7227 CRANK 1
4 2405420 Tyoa BUSHING 1
5 0070560 RAXTIM5X13 SCREW 1
6 2400390 Ex WASHER 1
7 2735020 2744 — SLIDER 1
8 0045310 RANAKRIL FM5X12 BOLT 1
9 2400620 £ WASHER 1
10 3030670 INZRESR SPRING WASHER 1
11 2525150 BftE> PIN 1
12 2089490 ouryJ O RING 1
13 2735040 o SHAFT 1
14 273505-920 RILE — HOLDER 1
15 0045330 RANKRIL F/MEX12 BOLT 1
16 273509-920 7727 CRANK 1
17 0045330 RAEFNKRIV F/MEX12 BOLT 1
18 2725170 7 LINK 1
19 2405420 Tva BUSHING 1
20 0070560 RAXTYIM5X13 SCREW 1
21 2400390 EE£ WASHER 1
22 2735060 o SHAFT 1
23 204052A0 FAINT—Ib OIL SEAL 1
24 XXXXXX ZERIL—IN— DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER 1
25 0070140 1% 2/M3.5X10 SCREW 1
26 273513-920 —Ix—5& LOOPER HOLDER 1
27 0070550 RAXTIM5X13 SCREW 1
28 XXXXXX ZERIL—IN— DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER 1
29 0070130 Fx/M3.5X8 SCREW 1
OXXXXXXIEFr —I /=TT, @' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
WERTETIE, A6HDOF — V=Y RTHEAL TL 2 &, Please refer to the gauge part list on page 46.

23



EX2242

EX2242

EX2241




“ERIL-I\—#18 (3)

REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

1921200
007019A0
2750320
2061150
2750330

0070660
2103070
0071671
1371080
2113880

2750340
2750350
0070170
2750360
0070080

2750390
0070080
179498-920
0045540
2750370

2750380
275038A0
2061150
275066-910
275061-910

2750640
0071671
1371080
2113880
2750340

EIEEEE

/N1 T
FxTIM4X8
RE/NA T
T30y b
T3y b

Eft 2 /M4
AR E £
Eft 2 /M3
R

B VAR S

VAN

P

FEX TIMAX5
P
Fx/M3X4

RiE

Fx TIM3X4
W—IN—%ig )
kX% 2/M3X3
LA

Sl
Sl
DAV

SE/N1 T (FR)
FE/N1 T (fH)

T3y b
Bft % /M3
FRFm
[EfE/ N %
VSN

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE PIPE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PIPE
BRACKET

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
TENSION DISC
SPRING

KNOB

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
BRACKET

THREAD PIPE ASSEMBLY
THREAD PIPE ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
TENSION DISC
SPRING

KNOB

DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (3)

- AN = - SN =N = AN =

NI\ G N \C R






EDHERE (1)

REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

2725000
2710010
0045380
240012-20
2725010

2101290
2101300
0045350
0045350
272506-910

0045140
272504-910
2725030
0070380
2725020

2725090
2403150
2403140
2403170
2005550

2725290
0070580
2025220
272530A920
0045330

2725320
0071610
272533A1
2041850
2725340

2725350
007021A0
2403210
2520690
0070590

2113010
2526580
007018A0
3034480
272538A0

2403220
2005550
2405590
272539A0
2063660

EIEEE

Oy K

e

1E% 2/M4X6
Z—KWARTYLY
Ixt>

ER/ZEJIFxE
L AR

1EX /M3 X4

1EX /M3 X4
SEA

1IE% ¥/M5X5
Ixt> (#)
DAL

EBffx T/M2
ZFxv b

Ty aRar
HRXr b
Ex

IER AR

1E X8

)27
B fd % 2 /M5
1k X8
Lis—

AAFKIL F/MEX12

Ls—
Bfd % 2 /M5
&

oury
FTUNZ

SRETR
FxT/MEX12
ZNR—H—
+v b

Bftx ¥/IM4.5

INFESE

X hyIN—
FxTIM4X6
FE£

SRENE

o=
1E X &5
[EfE/ N %
BftE>
oy

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
PIN

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC

GUIDE (FEED ECCENTRIC)

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
REGULATOR

SCREW

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

SPRING
SCREW
RATCHET

PUSH BUTTON
GASKET
WASHER
SPRING

RING

LINK
SCREW
RING
LEVER
BOLT

LEVER
SCREW
SHAFT
O RING
SPRING

REGULATOR PLATE
SCREW

SPACER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW
WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR

SEAL
RING
SPRING
PIN

O RING

FEED MECHANISM (1)

QT.

S NN N = _ a NN = _ - _ - _ - _ —_ AN _ _ -

_






ED#RE (2) FEED MECHANISM (2)
REFNO. PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2725160 & SHAFT 1
2 2050610 1 X & RING 1
3 2081731 12 PLUG 1
4 2403110 FE2 WASHER 2
5 272510-910 g5 CRANK 1
6 0045330 RENARIL FMEX12 BOLT 1
7 0070100 T2 TIM3IX6 SCREW 2
8 2725180 b=l BLOCK 1
9 272514-921 952y CRANK 1
10 0045330 RARKIL FMEX12 BOLT 1
11 2725151 (<% PIN 1
12 0048050 AT MM5 NUT 1
13 2400620 EE2 WASHER 1
14 2725250 BftE> PIN 1
15 0072380 ANAERAKRIL F/MAX6 BOLT 1
16 2403180 ARy b GASKET 1
17 2403190 1E X & RING 1
18 2010220 ovyry O RING 1
19 2725260 e BLOCK 1
20 2403030 ho— COLLAR 2
21 0045430 1IER T/IM4X4 SCREW 2
22 2725170 yry LINK 1
23 2405420 Tyia BUSHING 1
24 0070560 NAZX JIM5X13 SCREW 1
25 2400390 2 WASHER 1
26 2725270 FEDAE MAIN FEED BAR 1
27 XXXXXX kWt (48) MAIN FEED DOG ASSEMBLY 1
28 XXXXXX FE MAIN FEED DOG 1
29 XXXXXX BN V) T AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
30 0070100 FEXT/M3IX6 SCREW 1
31 0070130 FExTIM3.5X8 SCREW 1
32 2725280 EEXU A DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
33 XXXXXX EEDX V) B DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
34 0070130 FEx T/M3.5X8 SCREW 1
35 2725240 e BLOCK 1
36 2725190 xUEEA (A) FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
37 0071100 NRARARI FMAXI BOLT 2
38 2725200 EVEEA (&) FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT) 1
39 0071100 ARETARI FMEX9 BOLT 2
40 2725210 p::nl ) OIL SEAL 2

41 2726170
42 0045730

Yl EA
FEx TIMAX5

GUIDE (FEED BAR OIL SEAL)
SCREW

N =

OXXXXXXEr — I 8—rTT,
ETIE, AEHD X — U=V ETHRELTL &,

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list on page 46.

27



EX2241-02, -32P1, P2% k<
Except EX2241-02, -32P1, P2J




L TFXRE

REFNO. PART NO. e DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 273000-920 Ay K CONNECTION 1
2 007023A0 T2 I/MAX16 SCREW 2
3 273001A920 7529 CRANK 1
4 0045330 NERRI F/MEX12 BOLT 1
5 2710010 [ PIN 1
6 0045380 E3Y/MaX6 SCREW 1
7 240235-920 H5— COLLAR 1
8 0045470 1Ex Y/MBX5 SCREW 1
9 2730030 Exza UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 1
10 3080360 Erftxy SCREW 1
11 2730060 ERE> PIN 1
12 2730140 Exz¥ax UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1
13 0070250 2 U/MAX20 SCREW 1
14 XXXXXX Exz UPPER KNIFE 1
15 0070130 F 3 U/M3.5X8 SCREW 1
16 273009B0 TAZE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
17 0070190 T2 U/MAXS SCREW 1
18 2730100 ER/T*ZXE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE 1
19 007019A0 T2 U/MAXS SCREW 2
20 2403240 [E#E/ S % SPRING 1
21 2730070 e PLATE 1
22 007019A0 T2 I/MAXS SCREW 1
23 XXXXXX TxZ LOWER KNIFE 1
24 2730120 TARET LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 1
25 0071730 AEFIL MM5X8 BOLT 1
26 2730130 A=t — SPACER 1

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

OXXXXXXZr — Y= T,
TS, 6EHDTF — I N— I ETHERL TLZE W,

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list on page 46.

D



‘ EX2241-02% K < @
EX2241-02 Except EX2241-02

EX2241-42P2 ‘ EX0241-02

EX2241-02, -42P2% K <
Except EX2241-02, -42P2

EX2241-32P1, P2% ki<
\EX2241-32P1, P2 L Except EX2241-32P1, P2




AT

REFNO. PART NO.

2740070
0070600
2740080
2740090
007020A0

OO =

6 0071750
7 0048050
8 2740060
9 2740040
10 274003-921

11 0045340
12 2740050
13 2740020
14 0071050
15 2740010

16 274000-B0
17 2085490

18 0045940

19 274061-920
20 0070130

21 274027A0
22 2740580

23 0070090

24 0070080

25 274011-910

26 2087730
27 274014A1
28 2740150
29 2740160
30 0071710

31 2740170
32 2740100
33 0070190
34 274026A0
35 0070080

36 XXXXXX
37 0012290
38 0011960

39 270083-9U0

40 2403471

41 2740240
42 0071660
43 XXXXXX
44 XXXXXX

EIEEEE

LIN—

Bftx ~/M10
FTUINR

A by =
FEx T/IM4AX10

FEx TIM5X24
ATy M5
>y
L/N—
ho—

AATKRIL MM6X14
FIUINR

7‘“7 va

X J/M4AX40
#HOHIE

#IE
FirE>

1IE X /M4 X4
RILE —

FEx PIM3.5X8

T4 H—H—F
EAINAES
FxI/M3X5
2 TIM3X4
Itk

[E#E/ N %
REIR Y
+Fv b
LIN—
Bt 3 /M4

FTVINR

Ak IN—
FEXT/IMAXS
T H—=H—-K
FxTI/M3X4

IR
Fx/C3X4.5
F % T/C3X6.5
BlEmA/N— (48)
[EfE/ N2

2T
Bt % U/M3
BT

BT (1)

OXXXXXXEFr =¥ /=TT,

HFE TR, AEDF — V8= Y ETHERL TL W,

53

DESCRIPTION

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
LINK
LEVER
COLLAR

BOLT
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SHAFT

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PRESSER BAR

SPRING
SCREW
NUT
LEVER
SCREW

SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SHOE/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
SCREW

SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY

SPRING

SPRING
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

_a N = . N = = - A - - A - - A N = =

—_

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list on page 46.






fasmeEE (1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 274505A910 KT PUMP 1
2 2116180 Yt —LkA—Ib WORM WHEEL 1
3 0050600 1IEx 2/C8X4.5 SCREW 2
4 212978-910 O—%— (A) #h ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT 1
5 2129810 aO—%— (4h) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 1
6 2094080 T4 FILTER 1
7 2094090 TaLA FILTER 1
8 0070120 FEXT/M35X8 SCREW 3
9 0045290 RARFI FMAX16 BOLT 2
10 2745090 2y TANK 1
11 007022A0 EXTIMAX14 SCREW 2
12 2062330 ILX2h OIL FILTER 1
13 2745100 = COVER 1
14 007018A0 Ex JIMAX6 SCREW 3
15 2403070 ovry O RING 1
16 2001360 WmF JOINT 2
17 2403280 MFERY JOINT SCREW 2
18 2021990 7527 CLAMP 2
19 2403270 Fa—7 TUBE 1
20 2001360 FLES JOINT 2
21 2403280 MFERY JOINT SCREW 2
22 2021990 7527 CLAMP 2
23 2401350 Fa—7 TUBE 1
24 2001360 ®F JOINT 1
25 2403280 WMFR JOINT SCREW 1
26 2021990 79527 CLAMP 2
27 2403340 Fa—7 TUBE 1
28 2745120 WwF JOINT 1
29 2400200 ovry O RING 1
30 004210-HUO FERTIMAX12 SCREW 1
31 274515-910 JBEC a3 (#8) OIL DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY 1
32 2102140 18 PLUG 2
33 004211-HUO SEXTIMAX16 SCREW 1
34 2403280 WMERY JOINT SCREW 1
35 2094100 79527 CLAMP 1
36 0070110 SEX JIM3X8 SCREW 1
37 0048000 NAF v b NUT 1
38 2745250 RHEA OIL GUIDE 1






famiER 2

REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

274502A0
2300430
210193A910
2105100
004210-HUO

274503-910
005138B0
202287A0
0045310
2403390

2745010
2745070
0045140
274516-910
2021750

2400970
0045430
274523-910
2041850
007019A0

EIEEEE

TANTF—T
o>y

F 1 IViER (F8)
I 1 IVIBRZ
FExXT/MAX12

AN ($8)
FxUMH11X12
HRTy b
AATKIL MMEX12
B4

AXgy b
oA — L
1IEX ¥ /M5X5
N1 T (#8)
famid

18

13 /MaX4
HF (8)
oYy
FxTIMaX8

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

O RING

INDICATOR ASSEMBLY
OIL INDICATOR SUPPORT
SCREW

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
SCREW

GASKET

BOLT

WASHER

GASKET

WORM

SCREW

PIPE ASSEMBLY
OIL STRING

PLUG
SCREW
JOINT
O RING
SCREW

a4 DD N = =

- a AN



N
EX2241-02

N
EX2241-32P1, P2% k<
Except EX2241-32P1, P2




H.R.=E

REF.NO.

O wnN =

PART NO.

2755000
2755010
2755080
2755070
007020A0

2755040
2755050
004210-HUO
2021750
2403310

2001550
275509A0
007019A0
2102140
2044660

2107660

SRR

yarary (L)
=

=

JII b
REA
FExT/M4AX10

vyarary (F)

=

FEx T /MEX12
fahiR
Fa—7

9527
EADEPIET
FExT/M4X8
LES

i e I N

e

DESCRIPTION

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
COVER

FELT

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)
COVER

SCREW

OIL STRING

TUBE

CLAMP

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL FELT

PIN

H.R. DEVICE

_ —_ g

4 AN =N






PART NO.

000486C9P0O
000486B9P0O
000503-PAO
0005090
0054760

000505-PAO
000505APA0
000380A0
2012520
0048030

000381-PAO
0005070
000382-PAO
0071020
0005120

0040220
000502-PAO
000504-PA0
0040210
0048050

000383-PA0
0040140
0048030
0003840
0040120

0048030
000233-PA0
0040120
0048030
000293B0

000293C0
0040120
0048030
000527-PAO
000527APAO

0005060
0041170
0048050
0003860

EIEEEE

SR () (3 7A3L)
S (#8) (4 7AaL)
28> K (F)
&

RAF Y b

774y b (343L)
TZ4 v b (243L)
VR 3

NXES
RAF v MM4

i

JLar
#Ehibw

NA X TIMEX32
Es

FExT/M6X10
a2 KE ()
VEKEPA

FEXTIM5X16
NAF Y MM5

T3y b
FEx TIIM4AX25
NAF Y MM4
SErER
FExXT/MAX12

ANAF Y ~NM4
RIVE —
FxTIM4X12
NAT Y M4
St (4 AR3L)

SE#E (3743
FxT/MAX12
NAF Y MM4
T4y b (343
774y b (273L)

KRER

Fx /M5
NAF Y MM5
Fryu7

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY (3-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY (4-SPOOL)

COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)
WASHER
NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL SEAT DISC
SPOOL MAT
SPOOL CUSHION
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW
COLUMN PIPE (UPPER)
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE ARM
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE (4-SPOOL)

THREAD GUIDE (3-SPOOL)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

THREAD EYELET
SCREW

NUT

ROD CAP

(9]
o

NO 220 - a2 - DN = =N NN D RN ADMIDMNNDO 4 a a0

NN D

THREAD STAND

O = = O =2 =4 4 —_ DN = = = —_— a0 Www WWWOoO = [ = IS

—_aaw



7 —JILIRE 35 mmHA
for a table

35 mm thick

Special washers




FIARIVE MRS

REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

2760010
179483-050
2063360
2054670
0045750

2403040
276002-UAO
276003-UAO
0049040
2760040

0041090
2401040
2063370
2014770

EIEEEE

TR
Jyaldh
FIERF v bM8
ANR—H—
RARFI FM8X45

WTES
Ya—% (k)
a—% (F)
Ax /3.5
R

FExT/MAX10
B4

Ed

Nz ES

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

SPACER

BOLT

WASHER

WASTE CHUTE TOP
WASTE CHUTE EXTENSION
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

N OO N O N N N

A BAMNON



~N

EX2242-52P2
EX2241-42P2
EX2241-52P2

J
<
EX2242-52P2
@% EX2241-42P2
EX2241-52P2
EX2241-32P2%» #




FAEkm

REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

2083890
2083900
2087570
007013A0
1371420

2700860
007021A0
2085690
2028750
0070110

000403-9S0
0004060
0004050
0004040
0040120

0004070
0004080
0004090
0048180
000410-SA0

0049080
2086380
0012160
1371420
2118610

2048880
0053800
0051040
270087-910
007021A0

2700850
0045100

EIEEEE

INA 24— (#) (28)
NS E— ($8) (24)
NA A — (#) (32)
F X TIM35X8

EE4

T30y b
FxTIM4X12
#HER

Es
FExT/M3X8

F—7THA K (#8)
ADIZN

D3

H/ 38
FExXT/MAX12

ho—

RE R T

&
RNAT Y M6
T30y b

AxT () /45
NS 2 H— ()
FxTIC4X5.5
EE&

L An Sy A VN

M/ %

EBftx >/C8
"AF v ~C8
T3y b
FExTIIMEX12

T3y b
NARKIL MMBX16

DESCRIPTION

BINDER ASSEMBLY (28)
BINDER ASSEMBLY (24)
BINDER ASSEMBLY (32)
SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
TAPE GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
FELT

FIXING ROD

TAPE DISC

SCREW

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW
SHAFT

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
BINDER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT

SPECIFIC PARTS

N = = =N —_— e W - —_ - A ) = DN = — =

N =



91# /2xX0d 026-820./2 - - £€80/20-L2eX3
9
9l# /2X0d 026-220..2 g - €90/2dee-Lreex3a
v
9
9L# /2X0d 0¢6-22c0..¢c ] - €90/Ld2E-Lv2eX3
¥
2e
vi# /2X0da 0562202 0v./2S202 | 026v820./2 | 82 G | €80/2des-eveex3
¥2
ze
viI# /L2X0d 0662202 0V/25202 | 026-0£96. 82 - €80/¢dev-Lveex3a
¥2
13
v1# /2X0d 0662202 0v./25202 | 026-0£96/} 8z - €80/2des-teex3a
v2
21033N 34INX 34INM H3IATOH MS | 5N 03ds/
H3IMO H3ddn 371Q33aN IDNYD 3dAL ANIHOV
ks Y ¥ Y xT B G—4 peH N
1SI7 S14HVd IDNVYD 00¢2X3 ZA—NG—L 00282SX3
0900//2 0800//2 08€0//2 02208/2 09}-v€v./2 091-€€v//2 0H165./2 - - €80/20-L2eX3
00//802 9
090022 080022 08€0./2 069/802 092802 091-¥9€//2 091-€9¢./2 0406G//2 9 - €90/2d2e-Lveex3a
089/802 2
00./802 9
090022 08002/2 08€0./2 069/802 029/802 09}-%9€2/2 09}-€9€2/2 04085//2 5 - €90/Ld2e-LveexX3a
0892802 ¥
(s®0a1d 2) 43
09002.g 080028 (472) 0561222 | 091298222 | (091-19822) | (091-098/22) | 091-66222 | owevSizz [ sz | < | £80/2dZS-zveeX3
02v0..2 01+0//2
08€0//¢ ve
2e
02v0..2 01%0..2 08€0..2 0961222 091-29¢2/2 | (091-19€222) | (091-09€22) | 091-6S€./2 | 0WU8YSL/Z 82 - €80/¢dev-LveeX3
[
43
02v0..2 010222 08€0./2 ov6lLL2 091-29¢2/2 | (091-19¢€222) | (091-09€2/2) | 091-6G€L/2 048vS../2 82 - €80/2dcS-LveeX3
ve
Hy3d 1NOHA H3dooT | 1004H3SS3Hd 'ASSY 1004 50d 50d 50d 'ASSV H0Oad 31v1d MS | 5N 03dS/
advno 31033N | aHvND 31d33N d JOHS H3SS3Hd d3a444d1a | @334 ’xXnvy | a3aa4 NIVW | @334 NIVIN 37d33N IONVH IdALANIHOVIN
(B=iz (he)z=13 =\ = T [/ (Fg) Tt HEEH B EEE | YHNE (BB ONEE 0z L4 EHLT
‘v i
W
e D @ 2
—
1SI7 S14dVd 39NVvYD 00¢2X3 ZA—NG—L 00282SX3




AVFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
000233-PA0 41 27 0045750 43 5 0070440 9 27 2081731 29 3 2403340 35 27
000293B0 41 30 0045940 33 18 0070550 23 27 2082350 15 10 2403350 9 M
000293C0 41 31 0048000 35 37 0070560 23 5 2083890 45 1 2403380 21 7
000380A0 41 8 0048030 41 10 0070560 23 20 2083900 45 2 2403390 37 10
000381-PA0 41 11 0048030 41 28 0070560 29 24 2084480 11 3 2403400 9 7
000382-PA0 41 13 0048030 41 26 0070580 27 22 2084490 11 6 2403400 9 17
000383-PA0 41 21 0048030 4129 0070590 27 35 2085490 33 17 2403430 7 13
0003840 41 24 0048030 41 33 0070600 33 2 2085690 45 8 2403471 33 40
0003860 41 39 0048050 29 12 0070620 7 26 2086270 9 29 2405420 23 4
000403-9S0 45 11 0048050 33 7 0070620 13 9 2086380 45 22 2405420 23 19
0004040 45 14 0048050 41 20 0070660 7 29 2087570 45 3 2405420 29 23
0004050 45 13 0048050 41 38 0070660 25 6 2087730 33 26 2405590 27 43
0004060 45 12 0048180 45 19 0070770 7 18 2089490 28 12 2520690 27 34
0004070 45 16 0048210 7 37 0070820 13 2 2090840 3 7 2525150 23 11
0004080 45 17 0049040 43 9 0070840 7 32 2090840 21 10 2526580 27 37
0004090 45 18 0049080 45 21 0071020 41 14 2094080 35 6 263543-TA0 1 2
000410-SA0 45 20 0050600 35 3 0071050 33 14 2094090 35 7 263544-TA0 1 4
000486B9P0 41 2 005082A0 11 7 0071100 29 37 2094100 35 35 270008-910 3 4
000486C9P0 41 1 0051040 45 28 0071100 29 39 2100440 5 24 270011AUDO 5 14
000502-PAO 41 17 005138B0 37 7 0071140 19 18 2100560 9 15 270011-UDO 5 28
000503-PAO 41 3 0053800 45 27 0071190 17 8 2100570 9 16 2700130 5 33
000504-PAO 41 18 0054760 41 5 0071190 17 12 2101290 27 6 270013C0 5 27
000505APA0 41 7 0070080 25 15 0071200 13 M 2101300 27 7 270013D0 5 32
000505-PAO 4 6 0070080 25 17 0071200 17 4 210193A910 37 3 2700140 5 15
0005060 41 36 0070080 33 24 0071500 15 13 2101940 3 2 2700150 7 17
0005070 41 12 0070080 33 35 0071510 9 2 2102140 35 32 2700170 5 31
0005090 41 4 0070090 5 21 0071610 27 27 2102140 39 14 2700180 5 20
0005120 41 15 0070090 33 23 0071660 33 42 2103070 7 5 2700190 7 23
000527APA0 41 35 0070100 19 10 0071671 25 8 2103070 7 30 270020-SDO 5 1
000527-PAO 41 34 0070100 19 12 0071671 25 27 2103070 25 7 2700210 5 3
0011960 33 38 0070100 19 16 0071700 19 2 2103190 11 5 2700230 7 33
0012160 45 28 0070100 29 7 0071710 33 30 2105100 37 4 270024-9U0 5 8
0012290 33 37 0070100 29 30 0071720 7 20 210529-9T0 11 1 2700250 5 12
004009-1HCO 11 13 0070110 9 4 0071730 31 25 210529-9T0 11 16 2700260 7 34
004009-1HCO 11 14 0070110 35 36 0071740 21 8 2106790 7 38 270030-UBO 7 9
0040120 41 25 0070110 45 10 0071750 33 6 2106790 7 39 2700330 7 25
0040120 41 28 0070120 35 8 0071760 5 1 2106790 7 40 2700340 7 28
0040120 41 32 0070130 28 29 0071800 7 16 2107660 39 16 2700350 7 1
0040120 45 15 0070130 29 31 0072380 29 15 2113010 27 36 270035F911 7 2
0040140 41 22 0070130 29 34 1371080 25 9 2113880 25 10 2700420 7 3
0040210 41 19 0070130 31 15 1371080 25 28 2113880 25 29 2700430 7 19
0040220 41 16 0070130 33 20 1371420 45 5 2115260 9 13 2700440 7 21
0041090 43 11 007013A0 45 4 1371420 45 24 2115280 9 18 2700450 7 22
0041170 41 37 0070140 28 25 179009-050 15 19 2116180 35 2 2700470 3 6
004210-HUO 35 30 0070170 13 7 179107-050 5 5 2118610 45 25 2700490 7 15
004210-HUO 37 5 0070170 25 13 179483-050 43 2 212978-910 35 4 270077-UBO 5 9
004210-HUO 39 8 007017A0 5 28 179498-920 25 18 2129810 35 5 270083-9U0 33 39
004211-HUO 35 33 007017A0 5 25 1921200 25 1 2129870 9 12 2700850 45 31
0045100 45 32 007018A0 5 26 2001360 35 16 2300430 37 2 2700860 45 6
0045110 3 5 007018A0 7 7 2001360 35 20 240012-20 27 4 270087-910 45 29
0045140 9 10 007018A0 7 12 2001360 35 24 2400200 35 29 270152A0 5 22
0045140 21 13 007018A0 11 10 2001550 39 11 2400390 23 6 2701770 7 31
0045140 27 1 007018A0 27 38 2005550 27 20 2400390 23 21 270500A0 9 1
0045140 37 13 007018A0 35 14 2005550 27 42 2400390 29 25 2705020 9 3
0045230 9 23 00701900 19 14 2010020 3 1 2400430 5 17 2705030 9 5
0045290 35 9 00701900 31 17 2010220 15 18 2400620 23 9 270504-UDO 9 21
0045310 23 8 00701900 33 33 2010220 29 18 2400620 29 13 2705050 9 20
0045310 37 9 007019A0 5 13 2010370 1 8 2400970 37 16 270507-910 9 8
0045330 15 6 007019A0 7 24 2012520 7 1" 2401040 43 12 2705090 9 26
0045330 21 12 007019A0 19 4 2012520 41 9 2401100 5 6 2705100 9 25
0045330 23 15 007019A0 19 7 2014770 43 14 2401350 35 23 270523A0 9 30
0045330 23 17 007019A0 19 8 2021750 37 15 240235-920 31 7 2705260 9 31
0045330 27 25 007019A0 25 2 2021750 39 9 2402990 3 3 271000-920 15 1
0045330 29 6 007019A0 31 19 2021770 15 16 2403010 5 19 2710010 15 3
0045330 29 10 007019A0 31 22 2021990 35 18 2403030 29 20 2710010 27 2
0045330 31 4 007019A0 37 20 2021990 35 22 2403040 43 6 2710010 31 5
0045340 33 11 007019A0 39 13 2021990 35 26 2403050 5 4 271002-920 15 5
0045350 5 30 0070200 7 35 202287A0 37 8 2403050 5 10 2710030 15 7
0045350 27 8 0070200 9 28 2025220 27 28 2403050 7 8 271004-920 15 12
0045350 27 9 007020A0 9 19 2025770 15 M 2403050 7 14 271008A0 15 15
0045380 15 4 007020A0 33 5 2028490 112 2403050 19 5 271009-920 15 20
0045380 27 3 007020A0 39 5 2028490 11 15 2403060 9 14 2710100 19 3
0045380 31 6 007021A0 5 16 2028750 7 27 2403070 35 15 2710110 19 6
0045410 9 6 007021A0 27 32 2028750 45 9 2403080 15 8 271013A0 19 19
0045410 9 22 007021A0 45 7 204052A0 23 28 2403100 15 22 271022A910 15 14
0045430 5 18 007021A0 45 30 2041150 7 6 2403110 29 4 2710240 19 17
0045430 7 4 007022A0 5 2 2041850 27 29 2403140 27 18 271500-920 21 1
0045430 13 4 007022A0 21 3 2041850 37 19 2403150 27 17 2715010 21 4
0045430 15 9 007022A0 35 11 2042930 9 24 2403170 27 19 271504A0 21 6
0045430 29 21 007022A0 35 39 2044660 39 15 2403180 29 16 2725000 27 1
0045430 37 17 007023A0 7 36 2048880 45 26 2403190 29 17 2725010 27 5
0045460 15 17 007023A0 15 2 205015-20 23 2 2403210 27 33 2725020 27 15
0045470 31 8 007023A0 21 2 2050610 29 2 2403220 27 A1 2725030 27 13
0045540 17 2 007023A0 31 2 2054670 43 4 2403240 31 20 272504-910 27 12
0045540 17 6 0070250 31 13 2061150 25 4 2403270 35 19 272506-910 27 10
0045540 17 10 007025A0 7 10 2061150 25 28 2403280 35 17 2725090 27 16
0045540 25 19 0070350 15 21 2062330 35 12 2403280 35 21 272510-910 29 5
0045720 9 9 0070380 27 14 2063360 43 3 2403280 35 25 272514-921 29 9
0045730 29 42 0070410 21 5 2063370 43 13 2403280 35 34 2725151 29 11

0045740 5 29 0070440 5 7 2063660 27 45 2403310 39 10 2725160 29 1



£ UFYIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO.
2725170 23 18 275038A0 25 22
2725170 29 22 2750390 25 16
2725180 29 8 275061-910 25 25
2725190 29 36 2750640 25 26
2725200 29 38 2750650 183 10
2725210 29 40 275066-910 25 24
2725240 29 35 2755000 39 1
2725250 29 14 2755010 39 2
2725260 29 19 2755040 39 6
2725270 29 26 2755050 39 7
2725280 29 32 2755070 39 4
2725290 27 21 2755080 39 3
272530A920 27 24 275509A0 39 12
2725320 27 26 2755400 3 9
272533A1 27 28 2755410 3 8
2725340 27 30 2760010 43 1
2725350 27 31 276002-UA0 43 7
272538A0 27 40 276003-UA0 43 8
272539A0 27 44 2760040 43 10
2726170 29 41 3030670 21 9
273000-920 31 1 3030670 23 10
273001A920 31 3 3034480 27 39
2730030 31 9 3080360 31 10
2730060 31 11

2730070 31 21

273009B0 31 16

2730100 31 18

2730120 31 24

2730130 31 26

2730140 31 12

2735000 23 1

2735010 23 3

2735020 23 7

2735040 23 13

273505-920 23 14

2735060 23 22

273509-920 23 16
273511-920 21 11
273513-920 23 26
274000-B0 33 16

2740010 33 15
2740020 33 13
274003-921 33 10
2740040 33 9
2740050 33 12
2740060 33 8
2740070 33 1
2740080 33 3
2740090 33 4
2740100 33 32
274011-910 33 25
274014A1 33 27
2740150 33 28
2740160 33 29
2740170 33 31
2740240 33 41

274026A0 33 34
274027A0 33 21
2740580 33 22
274061-920 33 19

2745010 37 11
274502A0 37 1
274503-910 37 6
274505A910 35 1

2745070 37 12
2745090 35 10
2745100 35 13
2745120 35 28

274515-910 35 31
274516-910 37 14

274523-910 37 18

2745250 35 38
2750000 11 9
2750010 11 "
275019A0 17 3
2750210 13 1
2750220 13 3
2750270 13 8
2750280 13 5
275028A0 13 6
2750300 17 7
2750300 17 1
2750320 25 3
2750330 25 5
2750340 25 11
2750340 25 30
2750350 25 12
2750360 25 14
2750370 25 20

2750380 25 21






NG ASOFEHKE1T
A%t T553-0002 KBRMIEESXEMS-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9B600600000 May 2002
(© 2002 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

CON=YHHOTICEHEINTVIHRBIF IBDICHTFELLEET D ENHDFT,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



